
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND 

FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, 

FLORIDA 

CIVIL DIVISION 

 

CASE NO.: 29-2015-CA-007396 / J 

 

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, 

 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

 

EARNEST EDWARD GLISSON, STACEY 

NICHOLE GLISSON, et al., 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AS COUNSEL AND  

DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL ADDRESSES 

 

COMES NOW, Lee Segal, Esquire, who hereby gives notice of his appearance as Counsel 

on behalf of Defendants, EARNEST EDWARD GLISSON and STACEY NICHOLE GLISSON.  

All pleadings, motions and correspondence in the above-referenced matter should be sent to the 

undersigned attorney of record for Defendants.  This representation also includes representation 

as to the debt that is the subject of this action.    

Pursuant to Rule 2.516, the following E-Mail addresses are to be used for the purpose of 

service of all documents required to be served upon Defendants, EARNEST EDWARD GLISSON 

and STACEY NICHOLE GLISSON, in this proceeding:   

Primary E-Mail Address  lee@segalschuh.com 

Secondary E-Mail Address  marie@segalschuh.com 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

via Electronic Mail on this 19th day of November, 2018, to the following: 
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Sara F. Holladay-Tobias, Esquire 

Emily Y. Rottmann, Esquire 

Jason R. Bowyer, Esquire 

McGuire Woods, LLP 
50 N. Laura Street, Suite 3300 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff 

stobias@mcguirewoods.com 

erottmann@mcquirewoods.com 

jbowyer@mcquirewoods.com 

flservice@mcguirewoods.com 

 

Justin Charles Ritchie, Esquire 

Albertelli Law 
P.O. Box 23028 

Tampa, Florida 33623 

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff 

servealaw@albertellilaw.com  

jritchie@albertellilaw.com 

 

Lisa M. Castellano, Esquire 

Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A. 
100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1645 

Tampa, Florida 33602-5842 

Counsel for Bankruptcy Trustee 

lcastellano@gjb-law.com 

 

Eric Appleton, Esquire 

Bush Ross, P.A. 

P.O. Box 3913 

Tampa, Florida 33601 

Counsel for Defendant, Valencia of Hillsborough HOA, Inc. 

eappleton@bussross.com 

 

 

/s/ Lee Segal, Esquire 

   Lee Segal (FBN:37837)  

Segal & Schuh Law Group, P.L. 

18167 U.S. Hwy. 19 N., Suite 100 

Clearwater, Florida 33764   

   Tel: (727) 824-5775 Fax: (877) 636-7408 

lee@segalschuh.com – Attorney 

marie@segalschuh.com – Fla Registered Paralegal  

Counsel for Defendants, Earnest E. Glisson & 

Stacey N. Glisson. 
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